,C‘ C Gov f u and i
~ OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT HYDRAULIC CIRCLE DISTRICT BLA/BPR H.Q SOPORE
%’Iember Secretary District Jal Jeevan Mission Baramulla/Bandipora

Email:sehydbla@gmail.com

M/S:- Mir Construction Co Adveriised Amount: £150.07
op:- Naseer Ahmad Mir Allotted Amount:- ¥1,62,03,384.00
S/o:- Ghulam Mohammad Mir ' Major Head:-4215-JJM

R/o:- Ward No.03 Bandipora Time of completion: 150days
GST No:- 01 AOOPM3054L1ZV
Regd No: SE/Hyd/Bud-AAY/Civil/181/2003-04. o

Dated: - 20 -03 -2023
Subject: Fixation of Contract for:

‘ Construction and successful testing and commissioning of 0.15 MGD RSFP (Cost includes
PST, Filter House, Wash Water Disposable Chamber) WSS Khayar Lawaypora.
Tender ID: (2022_PHE_163566 _103)

Reference:

L Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) department Kashmir's e-NIT CE/PHE/KMR/JSD/132 of 2021-22 dated:- 08-03-
2022 issued under endorsement No CE/PHE/KMR/JSD/44105-56 Dated: 08-03-2022 read with corrigendum No. I
&I

2. Revised District Action Plan (DAP) approved by the Chairman DJJM Bandipora circulated vide No:
DDCB/BPR/2022/2056 Dated: 16-07-2022

3. Minutes of Meeting held with District Development Commissioner Bandipora (Chairman DDJM) on 04-07-2022
minutes issued vide order No. 133-DDCB OF 2022 Dated: 16-07-2022, under endorsement No.
DDCB/JIM/2022-23/2052-55 Dated: 16-07-2022.

4. Administrative Approval Accorded by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir vide Order No:
CE/PHE/DB/282 of 09-2022 Dated: - 22-09-2022.

5. Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir's Order No:- CE/PHE/DB/729
of 11/2022 Dated: 15-11-2022.

6. UT Level committee meeting held on 01-06-2022 under the chairmanship of Development Commissioner Works
PW(R&B).

7. Amendments in operational guidelines for the implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission issued by NJJM, DDW&S
ministry of Jal Shakti GOI vide F. No W-11016/10/2022-JJM-IV-DDWS Dated:- 21-06-2022.

8.  Chief Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Department Kashmir's Letter No:- CE/PHE/JJM/7372-742 1dated:- 07-06-2022.

Dear Sir,

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, the
contract for above subject work is hereby fixed on the rates quoted and subsequently negotiated and
accepted by you on Percentage rate basis as per the Annexure “A” of this allotment order with standard
terms and conditions as laid down in the Annexure “B” of this allotment order. The total cost of work shall

be ¥1,62,03,384.00(0One Crore Sixty Two lacs Three Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty

Four).

o: - SE/HYD/JIM/ 6 3bo—74 pe .m ding Engine
Dated:- 0.0/ 3 /2023. g

: - Hydraullc |rcl§Baramulla/Ba dipora

Chief Engineer Kmr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar for favour information.

2. District Development Commissioner Bandipora (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information.
. Additional District Development Commissioner Bandipora (Member DJJM) for information.

. Assistant Commissioner Development Bandipora (Member DJJ M) for information.

Divisional Forest officer Bandipora (Member DJJ M) for information,

. Chief Planning Officer Bandipora (Member DJJM) for information.

. Chief Medical Officer Bandipora (Member DJJM) for information.

Cmef Educational Officer Bandipora (Member DJJM) for information.

Information oﬁ'lcer Bandipora (Member DJJM) for information.

itive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Hydrauhc Division Bandipora (Member DJJM) for
ation and necessary action. e

Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Mech. Division North Sopore (Memher ND.LIMI far
(} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



o Successful testing and commissioning of 0,15 MGD RBF;
ST, Filter House Wash Water Disposable Chamber) WSS Khayar

. el'l.dfr ID: 2022_PHE_163566_ 103)
x -
/ ure A" with Order No: =3 SE/HYD/JIM of 2022-23 Dated :-) /) - 3 -2023
o . of work Unit | aty Rate Amount |
/ ol ulk  excavation by mechanical means
o ¢ excavator) over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth,
1 d;;)posalmofw:dth as well as 10 Sam on plan) including
-t Lxcayatcd carth lead upto 50 meters and lift| Cum | 4145.452 2 188,76 27,82,454.07
ol . » as directed by Enginccr—in-Charge. (All kinds of|
L1 |Ordinary Rggr———————
» naxy OCk .
\Filling SReiie Cum | 1834,59 2 378,35 26,94,117.13

excavated earth (excluding rock) in
» sides of foundations etc, in layers not

m in depth, consolidating each deposited Cum | 1243.636 2 196,70 22,47,110.47
ng and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift

trenches, plinth
2 |exceeding 20 ¢
layer by ramm;

upto 1.5 m,
— ]
3 Extra for levelling neatly dressing of disposed soil ’
completely as directed b Engineer-in-charge, cum | 1644.501 o S

Provgding and laying hand packed stone soling 50 mm
B noml!‘{al size¢ including filling, spreading, dressing,| Cum 43,025 2 1,320.00 2 56,793.00
ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete,
Supply and filling of filter media from approved source -
Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 2.0mm to 40.00| Cum 4.05 2.7,700.00 231,185.00
mm) in filter beds, Including all carriages, complete job
Supply and filling of filter media from approved source -
Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds, Including allf Cum 6.075 % 7,968.00 2 48,405.60
carriages, complete job
Supplying and filling in plinth with fine sand under floors

7 |including, watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing| Cum 65.15 Z 787 .40 251,299.11
complete,
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of|
specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of|

8 |centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: Cum 19,382 Z 5,399.02 2 1,04,643.81

1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate

40 mm nominal size)

| 8.1 41&64}211(1 ln‘;i;“ii’g éiZe ;’°a’se e e N s | < 4,861.84 | %1,00,119.14
| Providing and laying in position specified grade of]
reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding
the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing  and
9 reinforcement, All works upto plinth level Cum 43.675 2 7,800.76 23,40,698.19
1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm nominal size)

Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness)
including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string
courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts
[and struts upto floor five level including curing but
excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and
reinforcement.

1:1%:3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone

jaggregate 20 mm nominal size) 7
|Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended

Cum 12.432 29,408.14 ¥ 1,16,962.00

floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies,
~ [shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills,
|staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including

| . : ; Cum | 46.627 79,849.35 2 4,59,245.64
fcuring but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering,

and reinforcement with:
: 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone

Tarkhairal Officae o

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



(3 Scanned with OKEN Scanner




PST, Filter
Tender ID:

Successful testing and commissioning of 0.15 MGD RSFP

House Wash Water Disposable Chamber) WSS Khayar
(2022 PHE 163566 103)

fexure "A" with Order No: 33 SE/HYD/JIM of 2022-23 Dated -~ 0 63

-2023

A Item of work
"oviding and fixing

Unit

Qty

Rate Amount

e T panelled  or puncllmi. and  glazed
’ " o + Windows and Clerestory windows fixing
23 Ith butt hinges of required size with NECOBRALY SCTOWS,
:'r"/ exclnding panelling which will e paid for sc]Ju;'ul(‘.ly. all
\“m\‘lplc(x‘ a8 per divection of Englnecr-in-vl'uu‘gc.
Second kail wooq (30 mm thick shutter)

sqm

44,460

¥ 2,489.75 11,10,716.69

‘I’mvidmu and fixing fly proof wire Rauge to windows and

24 ¢ Icwstory windows Using wire gauge with averape width of
aperture L mm iy hoth divections all complete.

With Galvanized M8, Wire gauge with wire of dia 0.63 mm

sgm

18.976

925,00 2 17,552.80

241 |* mm thick glass pane (welghing not less than 10 kg/sqm)

sqm

18,926

¥ 1,768.06 ¥33,462.11

Slvel work v\.mldml o built up  sections/framed  work,
lmv‘luldmg cutting, hoisting, lixing in position and applying a
briming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel

Ol a8 requived, chequered plate whorever required, all
complete.

o
o

In stringers, treads, landings ete, of stair cases, including
use of chequered plate whereyver required,

Kg

1491,502

T 114.68 T 1,71,045.45

Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding
Cle. 1o steel ladder railing, balcony railing, stairease railing

and  similar works, including applying priming coat o
upproved steel primer,
M.S. tube

26

Kg

388.383

¥ 172,90 267,151.42

Su-ucmml steel work in buill up sections, (russes and
framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position

and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all
complete.

Welded

Kg

6273.67

2102.14 ¥ 6,40,792.65

Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved muake,
made of required size M.S. laths, interlocked together,
through their entire length and jointed together at the end
by end locks, mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with
brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside and
outside locking with push and pull operation complete,
including the cost of providing and fixing necessary 27.5
em long wire springs manulactured from high tensile steel
wire of adequate strength confirming to 18:44.54 part-1 and
M.S. top cover of required thickness for rolling shutters
80x1.25 mm M.S, laths with 1,25 mm thick top cover

sqm

4.8

¥ 3,238.20 ¥ 15,543.36

Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling shutters.

each

2483.10 2483.10

Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (lcement; 2 coarse sand: 4
graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat
cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but
excluding the cost of nosing of steps ete. complete.

50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate,

30

sqm

75.5

¥ 505.00 ¥ 38,127.50

viding and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300300 mm
88 to be specified by the manufacturers) of 1st
ly conforming to 1S; 15622 of approved make, laid on

L thick bed of cement mortar 1: 4 ( 1 cement : 4
d) including skirting in vertical & pointing the
white cement and matching pigment etc.,

it such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume, Red Brown (as
| by the engineer incharge)

sqm

243.205

21,210.66 ¥2,94,438.57

with marble stone of specified thickness as per
of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20

age) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4
and) laid and jointed with grey cement slurry
g skirting in vertical, rubbing, polishing and curing
White Second quality (16mm)

108.23

26,175.39 ¥ 6,68,362.46

STER WITH A FLOATING COAT OF NEAT
Cement plaster on the rough side of single
wall of mix:

ment ; 4 fine sand)

| 1778.325
|

2300.45 ¥ 5,34,297.75

Technical Officer

.

Sup ng Engineer

(% Scanned with OKEN Scanner



d successful testing and commissioning of 0.15 MGD RSFP
PST, Filter House Wash Water Disposable Chamber) W88 Khayar
Tender ID: (2022 PHE 163566 103

“exure "A" with Order No:pys,  SE/HYD/JIM of 2022-23 Dated :- Do 03, 2023

e item of work __Unit_ aty Rate . Amount __
| / mql;ir:("ﬁm“: Is with  water proofing cement  paint o]
‘ , i :g ¢ on New work (two or more conts applisd @) B 1002,226 291,80 T 1,00.260.20
/_\ -84 kg/10sqm)

Painting with Sy

35 |and manufacture
TWwo or more coat
Distempering w
manufacture

— — i B

nthetic enamel paint of approved brand

0 give an even shade, e 287,021 121,95 $45,002,21

8 0N new work

ith dry distemper of approved brand and
{two or more coats) and of required shade o

36 . s quired shade on - A = ,
new work, over and including water thinnable priming cont| Sqm | 1485666 Y1848 OISy

Lo give an even shade

Pmﬂﬁing and fixing aluminum  handles 181 marked

a:10d\zed (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per

37 I§: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade
with necessary screws ete.complete

125 mm

37.1 | 100 mm

Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts 1SI marked
anodized (anodie coating not less than grade AC 10 as per
38 |[IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade| cn 5 2 80,35 140175

with necessary screws ete. complete:
150x10 mm

| 38.1 |100x10 mm
Providing corrugated G. S, sheel roofing including
vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L
hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.1
limpet washers or with G.1. limpet washers filled with white
lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two
coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete
39 |(upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved sqm 226,498 2 830,25 2 1,88,045.81
surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses
and including eutting to size and shape wherever required,
0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275
gram/m2

ench 5 266,35 331,78

cich 40 2 62,30 2 2,092,00

cach B0 2 57,35 2 4,5848.00

Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain
G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts
and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers
complete m 32.925 2 626.70 2 20,634.10
0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275
gram/m2

Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding,

41 | 2nd class kail wood

300x40 mm (nominal size)

Providing and fixing of 0.5mm Color GS Sheet Soffit
boarding including Backing, supports etc complete job sqm ( 33.563 2600.00 ¥20,137.80

Providing and applying white cement based putty ol
specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer,
43 |over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even sqm | 1485.655
and smooth complete.

2 mm thick

Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to
double flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes,
welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, )
nuts including testing of joint and all sorts of carriages. Joint 8 %2,150.00 % 17,200.00
Complete Job.
150 mm dia. pipe

1 |200 mm dia. pipe Joint 6 [z 3,480,00
Providing & fixing of 0.63mm thick PGI sheets at
construction joints including all leads and lifts complete job sqm 6.6
directed by Engineer-in-charge
Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window,
ventilator shutters and partitions ete. with EPDM rubber /
|neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural
|drawings and the directions of engineerin-charge. (Cost of]
[aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item.) sqm 50 21,072.17 7 53,608.50
[With floating glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not
less than 10.00 kg / sqm)

40

m 44.75 ¥ 998.85 2 44,698,54

42

2 172,40 22,56,126.92

2 20,880.00

2 800.00 2 5,280.00

Technical Officer ' nding Engineer

(% Scanned with OKEN Scanner



(3 Scanned with OKEN Scanner




yl

successful testing and commissioning of 0.15 MGD RSFP
PST, Filter House Wash Water Disposable Chamber) WSS Khayar
. Tender ID: (2022 PHE 163566 103)
_Afinexure "A" with Order No: 2% SE/HYD/JM of 2022-23 Dated :- Qo &3 -2023
y ltem of work Unit Qty Rate Amount
S:PPIY of 200 mm nominal sweep Exhaust Fans including
»00 |shutter from outside complete.Confirming to relevant| No. 8 ? 1,550.00 ? 12,400.00
Indian Standards
If:lstallation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired,
C:;f:lsei:ﬂvti{:t:lllg/ compact fluorescent fitting of all types,
accessories and tube/lamp etc. directly on .
61 o : . PG LAAATY : o
(I:Jt:;lmg/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS No. 10 T 193.20 T 1,932.00
C insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and
earthing etc. as required.
¥nsltag;ll:-i°n; testing and commissioning of ceiling fan,
Including wiring the down rods of standard length (up to 30 ==
~ 5 2.949.7
68 cm) with 1..5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated. copper No. 15 Y196.65 : &
conductor, single core cable etc. as required.
I.nstallfation of exhaust fan in the existing opening, 2l
63 |including making good the damage, connection, testing,| No. 5 2417.45 ¥2,087.25
commissioning etc. as required.
Supplying and fixing 12-way double door, single pole and
neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on
surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, _ 204,75
64 |neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections,| No. S 12,360.95 T804
powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But
without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)
Providing, fitting and testing of LED flood light P65 30W _
65 |rating to pre-wired electric points on the outside of the| No. 10 2 1,500.00 ¥ 15,000.00
Filter House building,
Providing and laying of armoured cable 95mm, 3.5 core for
main service line of reputed make in P.V.C pipes of required
dia to accommodate the service line including bends etc., = S 750,00
66 |from main transformer to the main panel board including| ™ 110 1325.00 ¥ 35,750.00
copper thimbles, earth work excavation and filling for laying
of cable complete.
Providing and fitting at site 3-phase, Voltage stabilizer of|
following ratings, oil emersed, of standard make and quality
including accessories as required. The job includes making
67 |of connections with main panel board and service line. To| joh 1 ¥ 42,000.00 ? 42.000.00
be paid in fitted and finished form after testing on full load
capacity, complete job.
25 KVA
Providing and fitting of panel board with angle iron
! supports and A.C. sheets for fixing of MCCB, change over
. 8 |switch, bus bars etc. The job includes nuts bolts and| Job 5 T 4,250.00 ¥ 21,250.00
! embedding of supports in cement concrete blocks complete
| job.
Providing and fitting of: ; :
1 %2 |200 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make Ll a ¥ 11,200.00 ¥ 22,400.00
69.01 |100 Amp 4 pole change over of reputed make. No 3 2 7.598.00 T 22.794.00
169,02 |64 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make No 3 ¥ 5,000,00 ¥ 15,000.00
| 60.03 |32 Amp. 4 pole Change over of reputed make No 3 2 2.,500.00 2 7,500.00
|69.04 |200 Amp 3-phase copper bus bar No 1 2 7,500.00 T 7,500.00
69.05 [100 Amp-Copper bus bar No 3 T 4,550.00 ¥ 13,650.00
169.06 |64 Amp-Copper bus bar No 3 3,750.00 2 11,250.00
169.07 32 Amp-Copper bus bar No 3 T 2,850.00 ¥ 8 550.00
| 69.08 | 100 Amp MCCB No 3 T 3,300.00 2 9,900.00
69.09 |63 Amp MCCB No 3 ¥ 2,700.00 €8,100.00
69.10 [40 Amp MCCB No 2 2,100.00 2 4,200.00
59,11 |16 Amp MCCB No 3 2 1,250.00 ? 3,750.00
9.12 |6 Amp MCCB No & 2 630,00 T 3,150.00
.13 |3-phase indicator points No 9 T 445,00 2 4,005.00
9,14 [3-phase voltmeter and Amperemeters No 19 2 1,190.00 ¥ 22.610.00
Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following
items for Flash Mixer: Mixing device with reduction gear
1 3-phase Electrically driven motor: No 1 T 4,800.00 T 4,800,00
 \ Base plate _Set 1 2 4,548.00 ¥ 4,548.00
with necessary wiring upto motor No 1 2 1,680,00 T 1,680.00
g, testing and commissioning of following
‘Dosing Unit- Set 1 ¥2,500.00 *2,500.00
dth reduction gear system.
Technical Officer Enginoer

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Ad su?cessful testing and commissioning of 0.15 MGD RSFP
PST, Filter House Wash Water Disposable Chamber) WSS Khayar
X Tender ID: (2022_PHE_163566_103)

énexure A" with Order No: 2>, SE/HYD/JIM of 2022-23 Dated :-20 63 -2023

item of work i Rate Amount
A |3-phase electrically driven motors: Lot £ -
1.0 HP No 1 % 4,800.00 2 4,800.00
/ Zii Foundation / Bgse plate Set 1 7 4,548.00 Z 4,548.00
~ ?tsréer alflng with necessary wiring upto motor No 1 2 1,680.00 % 1,680.00
71. v.~outlet, overflow system with i i
1.4 abplication Y with fittings upto point of] T 1 7 530.00 7 530.00
;1.5 150mm fiia drain out let ot 1 z 1,350.00 Z 1,350.00
_1 .6 [50 mm dia Se_rvice water piping, ot 1 7 530.00 % 530.00
71.7_|Constant dozing unit with time device Set 1 z 1,500.00 % 1,500.00
71.8 |Manually operated hoist Set 1 % 10,000.00 2 10,000.00

Providing, fitting, testing and commissioning of following
72 |itemns for Chlorine Dosing Unit- Set 1 %2,500.00 %2,500.00
Mixing device with reduction gear system.

7O, 3-phase electrically driven motors:

1.0 HP No il Z 4,800.00 % 4,800.00
72.2 |Foundation / Base plate. Set. 1 7 4,548.00 2 4,548.00
79.3 :b\;ﬁCcac:;trl:t, overflow system with fittings upto point of] ot 1 % 530.00 7 530.00
72.4 |Starter along with necessary wiring upto motor No 1 % 1,680.00 Z 1,680.00
72.5 |150 mm dia Drain out let Lot 1 Z 1,350.00 Z 1,350.00
72.6_|S0mm dia service water piping Lot 1 2 530.00 ¥ 530.00
72.7 |Constant dozing unit with time device. Set 1 Z 1,500.00 Z 1,500.00

Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves Class 1 (with cap)
complete with rubber insertions, bolts, nuts, extention rod,
joint connector, supporting pedestal with base plate, top
73 |plate and necessary anchoring bolts ete. (the tail pieces if Each 3 Z 14,058.00 Z42,174.00
required will be paid separately). Confirming to [S:14846
read with latest amendments.

80 mm dia.
73.1 |100 mm dia. Each 7 Z17,210.00 Z 1,20,470.00
73.2 |150 mm dia. Each Wil % 26,720.00 % 2,93,920.00
73.3 |200 mm dia. Each 7 2 42,300.00 % 2,96,100.00

Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves Class 1 (with cap)
complete with rubber insertions, bolts, nuts, extention rod,
joint connector, supporting pedestal with base plate, top
74 |plate and necessary anchoring bolts etc. (the tail pieces if| g 1 Z 87,500.00 7 87,500.00
required will be paid separately). Confirming to 1S:14846
read with latest amendments.

4.2 KLPM Air blower with 5.0 HP Motor.

Supply installation and successful testing and
commissioning of mono block pumping unit standard make
ISI mark coupled with 2 phase induction motor with
appropriate pumping capacity so as to fill the tank within
the max. of 2 hours with nominal dynamic head of 25m
along with all accessories like foot valves, non- returnj g.¢ 2 % 20.268.00 % 40.536.00
valves, foundation block, base plate, suction pipe, suitable 4 .
rising main with nominal dia 50mm (class-B) with heavey
ldfmy valves and other accessories required for the job.
[Pumping unit with 5.0 HP Motor.

testing and commissioning of MS Rotating Desludging
idge comprising of following items: Structural steel work
built up sections, trusses and framed work, including
tting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming
of approved steel primer all complete for the
tallation Testing and Commissioning of Half Bridge with| Kg 2500 Z2102.14 ¥ 2,55,350.00
tral Drive mechanism, scrapper and churners for|
ired dia Clarifer.

shing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all
cations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's
ecifications including appropriate  priming  coat,| sqm 200 7 188.80 % 37,760.00

Set [ 2 24,800.00 29,600.00

Technical Officer

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




